AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
ENERGY AND WATER ACT 1988
REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

INSTRUMENT No. 230 OF 2000

This Determination made under section 80 of the Energy and Water Act 1988 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for
the purposes of the Act.
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Section of the Act

. Description of matter for which fee is payable Fee payable Fee Goods Fee payable
provides fees to
payable and inclusi f
be charged for the . Service (inclusive o
following matters: (excluding s Tax Goods and
) the Goods Services Tax,
(‘ f 3 -
.and app“cabl' if applicable)
Services &)
Tax)
$ $ $ $
1999-00 2000-01 2000-01
Regulations 16 and Start of work notice for plumbing 95.00 97.00 97.00
29
plus $10.00 per  plus $10.00 plus $10.00 per
fixture in  per fixture fixture in excess
excess of in excess of of 9
9 9
Regulation 16 Start of work notice for drainage 95.00 97.00 97.00
plus $10.00 per plus $10.00 plus $10.00 per
fixture in per fixture fixture in excess
excess of 9 in excess of of 9
9
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Regulation 16

Regulation 29
Regulation 41

Regulations 20 and
37

Regulation 18

Regulation 24

Start of work notice for Minor Works where the work is not new
work and the cost of the work is less than $1,000

Start of work notice for irrigation (Class 1 buildings only)
Plan registration

Failed Inspection

Amendment of Other Hydraulics Plans
Re-examination of plans where amendments are submitted:
(i) residential building work
(ii) commercial building work
- first amended plan
- each additional amended plan in the one lodgement

Failed Inspection
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125.00

($13.50 per
notice or
$12.50 per
notice in books
of 10)
64.00
64.00

64.00

53.00

53.00

43.00

66.00

128.00
($13.80 per
notice or
$12.80 per
notice in
books of 10)
65.50

65.50

65.50

54.00

54.00

44.00

65.50

128.00

($13.50 per
notice or $12.80
per notice in
books of 10)
65.50

65.50

6.55 72.00

54.00

54.00
44.00

6.55 72.00



An amendment to a plumbing or drainage application lodged before 14 April 1999 shall attract the following fees:

Relevant
section for
which a fee is
payable

Regulation 18 and
97

Regulation 18 and
97

Relevant matter in respect of which a fee is
payable

Amendment of Plans
Re-examination of plans where amendments are
submitted:
(i) residential building work
(i)) commercial building work
- first amended plan

- each additional amended plan in the one
lodgement

Amendment of of Other Hydraulics plans

Re-examination of plans where amendments are
submitted:
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Fee payable

$
1999-00

53.00

53.00

43.00

Fee payable

(excluding the
Goods and
Services Tax)

2000-01

53.00

53.00

43.00

Goods and
Services Tax

(if applicable)

Fee payable

(inclusive of
Goods and
Services Tax, if
applicable)

$
2000-01

53.00

53.00

43.00



Relevant
section for
which a fee is
payable

Relevant matter in respect of which a fee is
payable

(i) residential work
(ii) commerctal work
- first amended plan

- each additional amended plan in the one
lodgement
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Fee payable

53.00

53.00

43.00

Fee payable

(excluding the
Goods and
Services Tax)

53.00

53.00

43.00

Goods and Fee payable

Services Tax . .
(inclusive of

(if applicable) Goods and
Services Tax, if
applicable)

53.00

53.00

43.00
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