## AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

#### **ENERGY AND WATER ACT 1988**

## **REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES**

# EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

#### INSTRUMENT No. 230 OF 2000

This Determination made under section 80 of the Energy and Water Act 1988 (the Act) revokes the existing Determination of Fees and sets the fees for the purposes of the Act.

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

----

Section of the Act provides fees to be charged for the following matters:	Description of matter for which fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Service s Tax (if applicabl e) \$	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable) \$
		\$	\$		
	х.	1999-00	2000-01		2000-01
Regulations 16 and <b>29</b>	Start of work notice for plumbing	95.00	97.00		97.00
		plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9	plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9		plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9
Regulation 16	Start of work notice for drainage	95.00	97.00		97.00
		plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9	plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9		plus \$10.00 per fixture in excess of 9

Regulation 16	Start of work notice for Minor Works where the work is not new work and the cost of the work is less than \$1,000	125.00	128.00		128.00
	work and the cost of the work is less than \$1,000	(\$13.50 per notice or \$12.50 per notice in books of 10)	(\$13.80 per notice or \$12.80 per notice in books of 10)		(\$13.50 per notice or \$12.80 per notice in books of 10)
Regulation 29	Start of work notice for irrigation (Class 1 buildings only)	64.00	65.50		65.50
Regulation 41	Plan registration	64.00	65.50		65.50
Regulations 20 and 37	Failed Inspection	64.00	65.50	6.55	72.00
Regulation 18	Amendment of Other Hydraulics Plans				
	Re-examination of plans where amendments are submitted:				
	(i) residential building work	53.00	54.00		54.00
	(ii) commercial building work				
	- first amended plan	53.00	54.00		54.00
	- each additional amended plan in the one lodgement	43.00	44.00		44.00
Regulation 24	Failed Inspection	66.00	65.50	6.55	72.00

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

Relevant section for which a fee is payable	Relevant matter in respect of which a fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Services Tax (if applicable)	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable)
		\$	\$	\$	\$
		1999-00	2000-01		2000-01
Regulation 18 and 97	Amendment of Plans				
	Re-examination of plans where amendments are submitted:				
	(i) residential building work	53.00	53.00		53.00
	(ii) commercial building work				
	- first amended plan	53.00	53.00		53.00
	- each additional amended plan in the one lodgement	43.00	43.00		43.00
Regulation 18 and 97	Amendment of of Other Hydraulics plans				
	Re-examination of plans where amendments are				

An amendment to a plumbing or drainage application lodged before 14 April 1999 shall attract the following fees:

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

.

submitted:

Relevant section for which a fee is payable	Relevant matter in respect of which a fee is payable	Fee payable	Fee payable (excluding the Goods and Services Tax)	Goods and Services Tax (if applicable)	Fee payable (inclusive of Goods and Services Tax, if applicable)
	(i) residential work	53.00	53.00		53.00
	(ii) commercial work				
	- first amended plan	53.00	53.00		53.00
	<ul> <li>each additional amended plan in the one lodgement</li> </ul>	43.00	43.00		43.00

.